Draft Bakersfield College Institutional Set Standards with Aspirational Draft

Aspirational
Goal

Fall Course Completion

Online Fall Success
CTE Fall Success

Basic Skills Fall Success

Course
Success Rates

Transfer level English
Achievement Year 1

Transfer level English
Achievement Year 2

Transfer level Math
Achievement Year 1
Transfer level Math
Achievement Year 2

Milestones

Degree completion

Certificate completion

Outcomes

Transfer Counts

Skills Builders® wage
increases

NCLEX - RN

LVN Licensed Vocational
Nursing

CNA

Radiologic Technology
Paramedic

Licensing Pass
Rates?

! The median percentage change in wages for students who completed higher level CTE coursework and left the system without receiving any type of traditional

Datamart
Datamart

Datamart
Datamart

CCcco
Scorecard

CCCcO
Scorecard

CCccco
Scorecard

Cccco
Scorecard

KCCD
KCCD

KCCD
CCCCO

Scorecard

Board

Board

Board
Board
Board

69.0%
59.4%

77.2%
55.3%

NA

NA

NA

NA

1,101

384
1052

34.9%

92.48%

NA

NA

NA
92.3%

68.8%
55.6%

75.5%
55.5%

39.4%

56.3%

18.9%

27.6%

966

299
1132

19.1%

91.3%

89.47%
93.5%
94.1%

94%

69.0%
52.2%

73.7%
62.1%

33.1%

53.7%

13.7%

22.6%

1,026

298
975

17%

91.13%

100%
90.2%
91.3
100%

outcome such as transfer to a four-year college or completion of a degree or certificate.
2 Licensure pass rates for specific exams are set by national boards. BC has set rates at the same or higher standards.
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68.8%
53.8%

76.5%
60.9%

30.8%

48.6%

13.3%

22.4%

1017

273
976

NA

97.98%

94%
97.6%
81.56%
92%

67.8%
54.9%

75.2%
59.8%

25.2%

42%

12.3%

20.3%

809

NA
805

NA

93.1%

100%
76%
94.4%
100%

67%

52.5%
73%
55%

26%

44%

12%

20%

875

250
850

14%

85%

85%
50%
85%
85%

70%

67%
77%

60%

40%

60%

20%

30 or 40%

1200
400
1200

?7?

95%

95%
95%
95%
100%
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Aspirational
Standard
NCLEX - RN RN-Web 96% 91% 88% 75% 96%
LVN Nursing LVN-Web 95% 89% 70% 75% 96%
CNA Perkins/Datamart  81% 68% 62% 60% 80%
Radiologic Technology Rad-tech Web 100% = 100% 100% 75% 100%
Paramedic Web-page 71% 76% 76% 70% 80%
Accounting Perkins/ Datamart =~ 80% 71% 53% 60% 80%

& Admin. of Justice Perkins/ Datamart ~ 86% 71% 74% 60% 90%

g Automotive Technology Perkins/ Datamart =~ 78% 57% 60% 60% 75%

é Business & Commerce Perkins/Datamart ~ 75% 61% 43% 60% EBp

&  Child Development Perkins/ Datamart . 72%  62% | 55% 5596 clie

& Drafting Perking/ Datamart  77%  79%  69% 60% [

S Electrical Perkins/ Datamart | n/a 100% = 100% 60% L
Electronics/Elec tech Perkins/ Datamart ~ 76% 80% n/a 60% BB
Emergency Medical Tech = Perkins/ Datamart =~ 82% 84% 68% 60% Ele
Fire Technology Perkins/ Datamart ~ 60% = 88%  79% 50% el
Human Services Perkins/ Datamart = 73% 68% 59% 50% 75%
Machine Tool/ Shop Perkins/ Datamart =~ 89% 61% 71% 60% 85%
Welding and Cutting Perkins/ Datamart =~ 71% 82% 83% 60% 70%

Data Coaches February 1, 2017; February 28, 2017; April 18, 2017
Academic Senate Exec March 29, 2017; Academic Senate General Session April 5, 2017
College Council March 17, 2017; April 21, 2017 Presidents’ Cabinet March 27, 2017;

4/20/2017 updated aspirational IT



